

**S/C 90/2017**

Present : Anita Mathur,  
Judge Special Court,  
Burdwan (In-charge)

Order No 61  
Date:-16.01.2023

Today is fixed for fixing date of evidence in presence of both side.

Sole accused Tajir Ansari @ Mia on bail is present by filing hazira.

Prosecution takes no step.

PO is transferred.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 23.03.2023 for fixing date of evidence in presence of both side.

D/C my me

ASJ

Additional Session Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court-Burdwan in charge.