

**SC 90/2017**

Order No 65

Date:-22.09.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 22 & 24.

Sole accused namely Tajir Ansari @ Mia on bail is present by filling hazira.

Ld PP incharge is present for the state.

One witness(I.O) is present by filing hazira.

Witness Inspector Sujit Kumar Bhattacharya is present before this court today and placed on the dock. He is examined as PW14 and cross examined in full and discharged.

During examination of PW14, he has proved some documents which are marked as Ext 1/2, Ext 12, Ext 12/1, Ext 13, Ext 13/1, Ext 3, Ext 2, Ext 4, Ext 7/2, Ext 8/2, Ext 9/2, Ext 10/1 and Ext 11/1 respectively.

On the submission of prosecution, evidence is closed.

Fix 05.10.2023 for examination of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

D/C by me

ASJ

Additional Session Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court-Burdwan