

Sessions Case :90/2017

Order No:71

Date:23/02/2024

Today is fixed for hearing arguement.

Sole accused namely Tajir Ansari @ Mia on bail
is present.

Ld PP in charge is absent by petition and prays for time.

Time petition is allowed.

Fix 18/04/2024 for arguement.

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Burdwan