

SC 90/2017

Order No 73

Date:-05.06.2024

Today is fixed for hearing argument.

Sole accused namely Tajir Ansari @ Mia on bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld PP incharge is present for the state.

Court has no time left today as PO is busy in POCSO cases.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 29.07.2024 for hearing argument.

D/C by me

ASJ

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court-Burdwan