

**SC 90/2017**

Order No. 78

Date:-04.04.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of argument.

Sole accused namely Tajir Ansari @ Mia on bail is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP incharge is present for the State.

Ld. Advocate for the accused has filed a petition u/s 311 of Cr.P.C. with a prayer to recall the I.O. of this case for re-examination on the ground stated therein. Copy served. Let the said petition be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for the accused has filed another petition with a prayer to taken up the instant case from the argument board on the ground stated therein.

Copy served. Let the said petition be kept with the record.

Fix 14.05.2025 for hearing of the petition. WO, if any, in the meantime.

D/C by me

ASJ

Additional Session Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court-Burdwan